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Place mattress on bed 
frame and fasten to the 
moving parts of bed 
frame using 6 securing 
straps.

Connect CPC connectors 
to pump.

Connect power cable to 
pump. Run the power 
cable down the cable 
management conduit and 
plug into mains socket. 
Switch the pump on via the 
on/off switch at side.

Mattress will take 18
minutes to inflate.
DYNAMIC light will 
stop flashing when 
fully inflated.

Select the appropriate 
therapy mode: DYNAMIC 
or CLP. A green LED 
will indicate which 
mode is selected. Pump 
automatically defaults to 
DYNAMIC.

Set comfort based on 
patient preference. 
Pump defaults to 
MEDIUM.

For nursing procedures 
select MAX INFLATE. 
This will default back 
to DYNAMIC and 
MEDIUM after 20 
minutes.

To unlock panel, hold 
UNLOCK Button for 3 
seconds and LED will 
turn off. Control panel 
will automatically 
re-lock after 3 minutes.

In case of power failure 
or fault, these audible 
and visual alarms will 
be activated. Press 
corresponding buttons 
to mute.

To deflate entire 
mattress, rotate CPR 
release clockwise (next 
to patient’s left hand 
shoulder) & disconnect 
hoses from pump.

For transport mode 
or in case of extended 
power failure connect 
male and female CPC 
connectors.

Roll the mattress 
from the head end to 
deflate. For Star II, use 
transportation straps 
to secure.

1

5

9

2

6

10

3

7

11

4

8

12

Quick User Guide for Star II and Comet II  Dynamic PAC System

IQM-DYNM-QUGD
V.4.0
Jan 2020




